The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged
Group is prepared by the Directors to provide information of the Group upon completion of the
Acquisition. It is prepared for illustrative purpose only and based on a number of assumptions,
estimates and uncertainties. Because of its hypothetical nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged
Group following the completion of the Acquisition as at 31 March 2014 or any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial information of the Group set out in the annual report of the Company for
the year ended 31 March 2014 and other financial information included elsewhere in this
circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

(2) Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

The Group
as at

31 March
2014

The Target
Group as at

30 June
2014 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of
assets and

liabilities of
the Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 1,220 1,626 2,846

Trademark 2,188 — 2,188

Rental deposits 1,223 — 1,223

Goodwill — — 6,635 6,635

4,631 1,626 12,892

Current assets
Inventories 20,767 3,499 24,266

Trade and other receivables 6,888 14,039 20,927

Available-for-sale investments — 20,000 20,000

Bank balances and cash 134,515 16,689 (60,000) (2,375) 88,829

162,170 54,227 154,022

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 12,696 1,436 14,132

Provision 5,531 — 5,531

Amount due to a shareholder — 24,430 (24,430) —

Tax payables — 1,052 1,052

18,227 26,918 20,715

Net current assets 143,943 27,309 133,307

Net assets 148,574 28,935 146,199

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

(3) Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

1. The balances were extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group
as at 31 March 2014 as set out in the Company’s published annual report for the year ended 31 March
2014.

2. The balances were extracted from the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Target